



C/M

Engineering Cell
Delhi Technological University
Shahbad Daulatpur, Bawana Road, Delhi-110042

File No: DTU/Engg.Cell/003443/2022-23/Civil

Dated: 06.10.2022

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

The Chief Project Officer, Engineering Cell, DTU invites, on behalf of Delhi Technological University, sealed percentage rate quotations from Event management agency of similar type of work to 03.00 PM on 06/10/2022 for the following works, which shall be opened at 03:30 PM on the same day. Schedule of work along with terms and conditions can be obtained from office of the Chief Project Officer/DTU or DTU website on all working days by submitting an application along with a copy of G.S.T. No. or PAN Card up to 02:00 PM on 06.10.2022.

S.No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Time Allowed	Last date of Receipt of Quotation
1.	Providing of Tent, sound system and flower decoration etc. for Open House function in OAT at DTU Campus	1,77,940/-	01 days	10.10.2022

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications/manufacturer's specification.
2. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all the fuel taxes and duties & nothing extra shall be paid.
3. The quotations which are issued from the office of CPO shall only be accepted, quotations in other forms shall be summarily rejected without assigning any reasons.
4. No T&P shall be issued to the firm by the department.

Enclosure: Schedule of work.

06/10/22

(Prof. Amit Shrivastava)
Chief Project Officer
DTU Campus, Bawana Road
Delhi

Copy to:-

1. Registrar, DTU
2. Sr. Account Officer, DTU
3. A.E.(Civil)/J.E. (Civil)
4. DTU website
5. Notice Board

06/10/2022

(Er. Mohit Tyagi)
Assistant Engineer, Civil


SCHEDULE OF WORK

C/2

Name of work: Providing of Tent, sound system and flower decoration etc. for Open House function in OAT at DTU Campus.

S.No.	Description of item	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1.	Provision of Public Address System of Hiring of sound system along with 04 Speakers, 04 Handle mike, 02 Gooseneck Mike with operator (on rent Basis) as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	1.00	Per Job	12500	12500.00
2.	Providing and fixing of LED Wall size of 10ft X 12ft with wiring and cabling i/c Labour and transport for loading and unloading all complete as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge. (on rent Basis)	1.00	Per Job	21240.00	21240.00
3.	Flower decoration of auditorium stage as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	1.00	Per Job	10000	10000.00
4.	Chair (banquet) with cover (on rent basis)	50.00	Nos.	30.00	1500.00
5.	Provision of table with cover white /Golden cover.	15.00	Nos.	180.00	2700.00
6.	12 Ceiling 6 parda in one side	3.00	Nos.	40000.00	120000.00
7.	2 Ceiling for stage with 4 curtain	1.00	Nos.	10000.00	10000.00
Total					1,77,940/-


J.E. (Civil)


A.E. (Civil)


Chief Project Officer